N City of Broken Arrow

Request for Action

File #: 19-433, Version: 1

Broken Arrow City Council
Meeting of: 04-16-2019

Title:
Consideration, discussion, and possible award of the lowest responsible bid for the Base
Bid, Additive Alternate #1 and Additive Alternate #2 to Grade Line Construction, LLC
and approve and authorize execution of a construction contract for the Old Town Streets
- 1st Street from Dallas Street to College Street (Project No. ST1712)

Background:

A rehabilitation project on 1% St. from Dallas St. to College St. was included in the 2014 GO Bond package and
the Engineering and Construction Department undertook the design and produced plans for construction.
Primarily a pavement rehabilitation project with sidewalk and curb improvements on 1 St. from Dallas St. to
College St., striping was also included from Main St. & Ft. Worth St. to 1% St. then along 1% St. to Midway
Ave. Sidewalk work along Ft. Worth St. was Additive Alternate #1 and sidewalk work on 1% St. from Ft.
Worth St. to north of El Paso St. was Additive Alternate #2. Bid documents were advertised on February 18
and 25, 2019 with seven bids being received and opened on April 2, 2019. The low bidder, for the Base Bid,
Additive Alternate #1, and Additive Alternate #2, was Grade Line Construction, LLC with a total bid of
$433,615.86. The Engineer’s Estimate for the Base Bid, Additive Alternate #1, and Additive Alternate #2, is
$499,698.38.

Cost: $433,615.86

Funding Source: 2014 General Obligation Bond

Requested By: Alex Mills, P.E., Director of Engineering and Construction
Approved By: Michael L. Spurgeon, City Manager

Attachments: Certified Bid Tabulation

Recommendation:

Award the lowest responsible bid for the Base Bid, Additive Alternate #1 and Additive Alternate #2 to Grade
Line Construction, LLC and approve and authorize execution of a construction contract for the Old Town
Streets - 1st Street from Dallas Street to College Street (Project No. ST1712)

City of Broken Arrow Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/11/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

